had an opportunity to appear and express their views as to such appropriation. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN OF MCCORDSVILLE 
REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION, GOVERNING BODY OF THE DISTRICT, AS 
FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated a sum not to exceed Five Million Nine 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,900,000) out of the proceeds of the Bonds, together with all 
investment earnings thereon, for the purpose of the Financing, as provided in the Bond 
Resolution.  Such appropriation shall be in addition to all appropriations provided for in the 
existing budget and shall continue in effect until the completion of the described purposes.